3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALt RICHTS RESERVED- 2119599-1 A 66 P (TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

ATLANTIC VERSION it APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 42 | FCR-16-016504 2N0v2016 | MR | TE

TERMINATOR SIS REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641~ 1 2119799-1 2063440- |
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2266261-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
2266261 -1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SMART APPLICATOR 1613061 - S 22060614 - - - . . . 1 . 2119640-] PUSH ROD, AIR FLED 250
- - - - 2079988- | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119799-1 1803430- 1 - — - T R R VT
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 21196531 - - T 1 T 1 1 119798 SETENT PN S
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2266261-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - - - -
2266261-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC by [ 1-cc279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266261-4 - - - - | R 2119758- | RAM ~ AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685- 5-18022-5 2119799-1 1803430- 1 - | | | | | 2119082-4  |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |24 4
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949- 1338683-8 5-1807272-5 2119653-1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 207197641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
2266261-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799- 1 2063440- 1 16: S N N U N U O B c119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
LATCH PLATE A I T T B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 ¥ 4.0 24
Zﬁx DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1338685- 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1803430- 1 ) :
- - - - - - - - > 2 ] - ] - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
2266261 -6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ZALLATgﬁRggATE : : : : : : : i N I R I 27195801 |MECHANICAL FELD ASSEMBLY 230
- - - -] -] - 2063440- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
2266261-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - N I I I i — 2119740-2 | TAG TDENTLF LCATLON 13
MECHANTICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-180272-5 21196531 - - - - - 1 1 - - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 198
DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 | 2119799~ 2063440- 1 ] - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
Sooctbabtee ‘ MR CREMERETGHT AL IS T PNE%@@Q@§SWITH SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2266261-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 20| /8\| - | | | | | | | 994969- | MAGNET  RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
Z/\x SMART APPLICATOR 2161326 -1 - 8-2266261-4 | - - - - | REF | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
APPLICATOR DATA - - - - 2119799- 1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136

CRIMP SIZE TYPE - REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135

WIRE |1.85 mm [ 0731 F - - -] | - | - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133

INSUL [3.05 mm [.120]1 0 - | - | - |REF|REF| - | - 2119944- FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117

408-10389 - - | | | | | 2119956- | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | - - | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 0 0 P P P P 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
TERMINAL NAME: COMPACT TERMINAL SYSTEM 1.5 SEALED Zﬁ: -] W -] W W 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT o3
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=T |  [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 33 [ 3313 992763-5  |SCR, SET, S0C, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 162
3.92-4.68 mm [.154-.184 [N] 1.30-2.10 mm [.051-.083 IN] : 1 | 1 1 1 1 éozzéiig ggg, i?iCMDREQE (Mj i 2)0 gg

TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP INFORMATION SHEET PAGE 2 OF 4 : / :
el eation@Ed AN T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
SPECIFICATION - - - 1 - - 1 1 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
e s a4 ] 4] 4 2168400 -1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12 54
TERMINALS APPLIED A "2 T 2T 2121212 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
TE TERMINAL DELPHL TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL  [CABLE DIAMETER S L L 2018030-1  NUT, HEX, REG, RoHs, M3 SYa
2113449-1 15493001 19491301 15327918 1.20-2.00 S I O O O A I 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN o |
2113449-2 13611693 1949130-2 15327913 1.20-1.60 - | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER. TONKER 50
2113449-3 13740307 1949130-3 15339412 1.90-2 .40 - - - - -T2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
2113449-1 15432210 - e 2119652- 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- , - - - -] 2119653- 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Yo e =y e s Hlonl A& 0 [ [ [ [T [T 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 16
il - | - | | 2119370-1 RAM ~AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
g-g?mg 1.30+/70.05 [.051+/-.002] 7.9 *WARNING A N R O A A 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
O.SOmmZ 1-?2*;8-82 E‘Sjé+f‘§8§§ i-z ON INSTALLATION. SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40

. 90mm +/- +/- ’ ’
: : : : : - | - | | -

| ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS e fﬂfggjw*g gimgggg SﬁéﬁcigﬁgN gg
|||| BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N 1 1 1 1 1 119085- 1 A HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE 37
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, N | 1 : : 5119092 B0LT. ADJUSTMENT 35

Lﬁl - | | | | | 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
CLCOMMENDLD SPARL PARTS "2 T 2T 2121212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

Zﬁ: GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY z/\x - | | | | | 2161328~ HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37

THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED IS FOR THE TERMINAL .REFER TO _ | | 1 1 1 1 13209087 SPACER  STRIP GUIDE 30

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION THE CHART FOR RANGE OF SEALS LISTED ON APPLICATOR DRAWING. ’

1‘1 APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28

Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT iégthiw é%j%STED [8CC??§%C¥OH$&%EXDQT QUALIFICATION. T | | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 2y
NS MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR® CONVERSION: 8-2266261-4 A\ | S I O O R O 2168083-2 |S5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2

PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266261-4 THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED -2l 2l 2 2] 212 1-18028-2  |WASHER FLAT REG M4 20

SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266261-5 WITH SENSORS AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. DOES NOT B 1 1 1 1 1 51195331 STRIPPFR SIDF FFED g

SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266261-6 REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248, ﬂﬂ\/&\ 1 1 1 1 1 1 SRR T et éHEAR -
NI\ - - ,

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE _ | | 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION | P
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. — 1 1 1 1 1 resac 1 TsTor éHEAR X

zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 62 & 242. N | | | | | 2119805- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. - -

FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. ! 1 l l 1 1 1 1 45?g2222; : ;ﬁgﬁ[lNgoigE@iflgEONT 2
| - - /

zf: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. - | | | | | 3-240641-3 |SPACER 7

‘fi.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - { { %’ { { { : 2}}5781 ; &}WESSOR S 2
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - ,

Zﬁl - | | | | | 238011-4 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
fggy§:§§é§*WA§E£§§fP§§E§EggIﬁfEWﬁicgggYSEggjﬁ§T§§§$ WEENBQHE -] - -1 -] - 1803430-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290 ‘N | R 1633965-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. Aﬁi - [ - - - 2119957-7 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 | -455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER %

N - | | - | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 NI | | | | | | 8-1633609-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE W

I‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET ) 7 T T o ) 7 T o S
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. T71-321 -1 6 5 ’ | PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 17 -32| -7 6 5 / 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0

ﬁ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, WTS‘5Réﬁéﬁciié‘ééggégg;’sigﬁggUE%E%EEl&%igﬁg;EEEET%%R%EZT?W‘;EN DWXN.ZHAO ITAPR2014 :)TE TE Connectivity
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE W e [TAPRZUTE N — Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL D IMENS ONS oTRERANCES INLESS 1 7evs TTAPRZ0T4 [wme

T.ELBIN |
INFORMATION . /xTL /x %JT I <: \/ E%% E; I <> %J i e LELBIN OCZ%%ESJE+Jf6d
/ ix WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) 2 PC 1 : .
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.50. (P ey Shown Al ihGe%S | ﬁ{ f &32 ?{44& A e €§E:33% i prrLieRTIon A SE R NI Rz Loy P o T 1
gc 1l fl1¢c version Shown on sSheets 0 0 ANGLES = .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266261 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

CEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL

/g::>REF
0.0 REF
x % (::)REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

‘E'WEF == 04+0 5

RERN

ROL

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

pOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

e

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Rt DWQ.ZHAO TTAPRCOTA (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSZHANG 11APR2014 S qu”Sburg' B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD I TAPR20 14 [name ‘
| ATLANTIC VERSION : =
it o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES s :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 00779 (C=2266261 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVAZ

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTETC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART R R
TERMINATOR NE@EER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 2063440- 1
SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266261-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
coesbbobl . PINDCRIMPREIGRT ADJUST ) MECHANICAL SMART APPLICATOR | 21813061 i 820660614 i i i - HEEE 2119782-1 [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [25]
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685~ 5-18022-5 : 2119799~ 1803430~ | S ) A 1 i ;g;zgggl giahithéégigEDMNWMl gig
e e e e | (o i
D 2066261 -7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC - 1 1 1 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - §-2266261-4 - - - - | w w w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-7 1 338685-1 5-18022-5 - 2119799~ 1803403-1 Zﬁl - | | 1 1 1 2119083-] RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL PA7?
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-] 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - - | ] ] ] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 P41
2-2266261-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338683-8 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 2063440- 1 - 2 -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
LATCH PLATE
/N DOUBLE ACTING 2119950-2 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 - 2119799-1 1803430~ 1 S I I e I c119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY c39
2 22662611 A “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - S I e S c063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE c38
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - B T L cl19740-c  LTAG, IDENTIFICATION S
DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799~ | 2063440- 1 M ] R — 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER L
4-2266261-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PHEUMATIC WITH S I N R - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
SENSORS AE; SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266261-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) AN 1 1 1 1 994969 ] MAGNET. RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 66
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2266261-4 - - - - | REF | REF |REF|REF|REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
71-2266261-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - : : - - - - - -] 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N - | | w w | 8-21084-1  [O-RING, 801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 152
- -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 151
APPL ICATOR DATA - | w w | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- | w w | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
LHIME — 5155073J LPE el a a4 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
yﬁgﬁt T mm = g B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FLED 147
o M - | w w | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
APPLICAZ%;%Q%;gUCTIONS (0 - | w w w 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
No- | | w w | 2119092-2  |[BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
- -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
- DELPHI TERMINAL : : :
TERMINAL DATA DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION N I e R SRERIT TOLDER FECD FINGER AF 3%
TERMINAL NAME: COMPACT TERMINAL SYSTEM 1.5 SEALED . . - REF] - . SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——1"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - -1 -] -7 - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
3.92-4.68 mm [.154- 184 IN] [ 30-2.10 mm [.051-.083 IN] - - - REF - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117
TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP INFORMATION SHEET PAGE 2 OF 4 - - | | | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
appLicaTionEH U T T [0 T 1 | 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE T
SPECIFICATION - : - - R w 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APP| IED ié -l 20121271272 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | w w | 2119793~ LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI SEAL CABLE DIAMETER zﬁ: -3 31 3] 313 992763-5 SCR. SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
2113449-1 15493001 19497130- 1 15327918 1.20-2.00 B T | 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 ¥ 6.0 59
2113449-7 13611693 1949130-7 15327913 1.20-1.60 & _ | | 1 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
2113449-3 13740307 - 19497130-3 - 15339412 [ 1 90-2.40 B B w 13386838 TEED PAUL £h
2113449-4 15432210 T T2 212712 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - | | | | | 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 07
ST7E rg:ﬁ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN ol
1. 00mm? 1.30+/-0.05 [ 051+/-.002] 1.9 i I O O N 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 20
0 7/5mm? 11 204/-0.05 [ 047+/- 00721 8 9 - - - - 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0 50mm? 1 104/-0.05 [ 043+/- 002] 9 g *WARNING - - - - - W 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO - | W W W 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
T ARGEST WIRE ST7F SETTING JSE OF SETTINGS - | w w | 2119645-] DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] - | w w | 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING 39
- | w w | 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CrRIMP TOOLING. T T T T 1 1 | 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: -l 20121271272 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
- | w w | 2161328-] HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | ] ] w 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. R 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT A THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED - | | 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 8
ASSEMBLY  SEF BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: WITH SENSORS AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. DOES NOT B | | 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE >/
MECHANTICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-272667261-4 REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 151, ) | | | | | 2168083-7 SCR_ SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8.0 X
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266261-4 ’ ’ 0 ’ :
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266261-5 - 7 7 ? ? ? 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ]! | | | | 1190331 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. M AN | | W W W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 67 - | | | | | S DD, LUMERE S [N -
APPLY PART NUMBER 72-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. _ | | ! ! ! 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR |
N - | | w w | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. | - 1 1 1 1 1 318707 -1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY 1 1 | | 1 1 1 4-1633928-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION &
AMCTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 | 1 1 1 3-2400641-3  |SPACER |
A | AR L :
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ _ _
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | | ! ! ! c-el19781-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET 1 | | | | | | EEEL RN CRIMPER, INSOLATION © FREMIUM >
o e T IONAL NEORATION - | w w | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
A - - -] -] - 1803430-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1290 N | | w w w 8-1633609-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE 1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK S1DE -77|-42|-27|-25|-22[-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o -77|-42|-27(-25|-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TS ORI TS A COTTROTLED DECOERT FOr TTe ErEETRONTES SO T oT o
INFORMAT 1ON R PR TR e SR e pow o TTAPRZDT — TE TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 1TAPR2014 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
glis THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED IS FOR THE TERMINAL.REFER TO D TWERS TORS: TolErmcEs TiEss |k T
THE CHART FOR RANGE OF SEALS LISTED ON APPLICATOR DRAWING. T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
A SACTIFIC VERSION S i e
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD 2 PLC T - -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. | Sh own-oon o heets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Giﬁti : RO e ST o Co ToRRTe T ST
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. (At lantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S AGLES £ .
, , e AJ00779 (C=2266261 :
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVAZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

‘ RELLASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

I PORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
P LIR

MECHANTCAL

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—2.0+£0.5

‘E')REF
RER

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

pouBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC
WITH SENSORS

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
|

J

CAM POST T TONS =
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —
- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R R [ TTIPRZT S =R
CHK 1TAPR2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON R Y TSI L. THANG
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTAPR20 14 | NaME ‘
mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e X Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg S SE—
MATERIAL BT ] = e - A ‘ 00779 @:2266261
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVAZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_34


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_35



